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Össeby pk 

Vapengrupp A Klass 1     
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P M 
 1 Håkan Calsnes Össeby Pk 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 44 21 19 B 120:- 
 2 Johan Högfeldt Katarina Psf 6 6 5 5 6 4 4 6 42 19 18  B 110:- 
 3 Jan Eng Pk Svea Ing 1 3 5 6 5 4 6 6 6 41 20 20   100:- 
 4 Joakim Vesterholm Håtuna Pssk 5 3 4 5 2 5 6 5 35 20 16 
 5 Kaj Sjöberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 3 4 5 6 6 4 3 35 19 4 
 6 Fredrik Brandt Pk Svea Ing 1 2 3 4 6 6 5 4 5 35 17 26 
 7 Peter Nordlund Handens Psk 3 5 5 5 4 4 0 5 31 14 2 
 8 Daniel Ulrichs Atlas Copco Pk 2 3 2 5 5 4 3 4 28 17 11 
 9 Daniel Routuvaara Mälarhöjdens Ps 0 0 5 5 3 4 4 2 23 14 13 
 10 Magnus Paldanius Håtuna Pssk 2 0 3 5 4 4 1 3 22 15 8 
 11 Marcus Tapaninen Håtuna Pssk 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 11 10 0 
 
Vapengrupp A Klass 2 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Ronnie Hellström Atlas Copco Pk 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 45 21 19  S 160:- 
 2 Pierre Voltaire Elitskyttesällskapet Ess 6 5 6 4 6 5 6 6 44 21 10  B 140:- 
 3 Richard Hemmälin Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 5 6 5 5 4 6 5 41 21 20   130:- 
 4 Olle Holmberg Södertälje Pk 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 40 19 5   120:- 
 5 Nils-Anders Ekberg SAPK 5 5 6 6 6 2 5 5 40 18 12   100:- 
 6 Mikael Bengtsson Kallhälls Pk 4 4 5 6 4 6 4 6 39 20 17   100:- 
 7 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skf 5 6 3 6 4 3 5 6 38 18 19 
 8 Henrik Matern-Lindewald Ballongbergets Skf 5 6 6 4 4 5 4 3 37 17 7 
 9 Mats Mehlqvist Handens Psk 6 5 4 6 4 3 5 3 36 19 14 
 10 Henrik Olaison Pk Svea Ing 1 4 6 4 4 6 3 4 5 36 17 11 
 11 Richard Cahlén Grödinge Psk 3 4 5 6 6 2 4 4 34 18 7 
 12 Harry Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 3 3 5 5 6 3 5 4 34 17 14 
 13 Gunnar Johnson Pk Svea Ing 1 4 5 5 6 5 0 4 4 33 17 4 
 14 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pssk 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 32 20 14 
 15 Magnus Granath Pk Svea Ing 1 1 3 5 5 6 5 3 1 29 17 15 
 16 Johan Mattsson Katarina Psf 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 29 16 6 
 17 Gunnar Berggren Pk Svea Ing 1 2 5 3 4 5 2 5 2 28 14 0 
 18 Amir Arsalani Gripen Pk 2 2 4 5 2 4 3 5 27 16 13 
 19 Johan Enkvist Håtuna Pssk 2 1 3 3 6 6 1 4 26 17 10 
 20 Gunnar Gauert Össeby Pk 2 2 4 5 5 2 3 2 25 14 9 
 21 Jonas Ögren Össeby Pk 2 2 4 2 6 1 3 3 23 15 1 
 22 Ronnie Flodman Össeby Pk 1 0 1 2 5 3 4 5 21 13 2 
 23 Johan Sognfors Securitas Psk 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 19 15 1 
 24 Urban Sundström Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 18 14 3 
 25 Birgitta Mehlqvist Handens Psk 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 2 9 8 0 

 



 
Vapengrupp A Klass 3 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 36  S 180:- 
 2 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 21 35  S 160:- 
 3 Benny Östlund Svartsjö Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 21 31  S 140:- 
 4 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 21 30  S 120:- 
 5 Einar Karlsson Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 21 9  S 110:- 
 6 Stig Arksand Katarina Psf 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 20 20  S 100:- 
 7 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 6 45 21 27  S 100:- 
 8 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Hvf 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 45 21 20  S 
 9 Patrik Skottke Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 5 45 21 15  S 
 10 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets Skf 5 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 45 20 15  S 
 11 Lars Wistedt Bålsta Ss 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 44 21 31  B 
 12 Lasse Björn Svartsjö Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 4 44 21 28  B 
 13 Roger Björkman Bålsta Ss 4 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 44 20 31  B 
 14 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 44 20 12  B 
 15 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 43 21 17  B 
 16 Lars Almgren Uppsala Hvf 6 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 43 20 20  B 
 17 Martin Selander Oxelösunds Pk 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 43 19 25  B 
 18 Nils-Ove Gustafsson Bålsta Ss 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 6 43 19 13  B 
 19 Daniel Eriksson Lövsta Skf 5 4 6 6 6 5 6 4 42 21 31  B 
 20 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf 5 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 42 20 16  B 
 21 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 2 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 41 21 10 
 22 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skf 5 5 4 6 5 6 6 4 41 20 28 
 23 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 5 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 41 18 2 
 24 Leif Åkesson Atlas Copco Pk 5 4 4 6 3 6 6 6 40 19 27 
 25 Peter Åberg Lunda Skf 5 5 3 6 6 5 5 4 39 18 7 
 26 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skf 2 2 5 6 6 6 5 5 37 19 22 
 27 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 1 6 4 4 5 5 6 6 37 19 10 
 28 Kjell Larsson Katarina Psf 6 4 2 6 5 5 4 5 37 17 8 
 29 John Falk Össeby Pk 4 4 5 5 5 2 6 4 35 19 2 
 30 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Ps 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 5 34 20 14 
 
Vapengrupp B Klass 1 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Ulf Fischer Katarina Psf 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 6 42 21 6   100:- 
 
Vapengrupp B Klass 2 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Kerstin Andersson Södertälje Pk 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 45 21 7  B 100:- 
 2 Johan Sognfors Securitas Psk 5 6 3 3 2 4 4 4 31 17 3   
 3 Susanne Larsson Katarina Psf 2 5 4 5 3 3 4 4 30 16 4   
 
Vapengrupp B Klass 3 

 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Ss 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 21 18  B 120:- 
 2 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 45 21 15  B 
 3 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 5 4 6 6 5 6 3 40 19 24   
 4 Lars Hellman Lövsta Skf 2 2 4 6 2 1 0 1 18 13 2   
 

Vapengrupp C Klass 1 

 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Johan Högfeldt Katarina Psf 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 32  S 160:- 
 2 Joakim Vesterholm Håtuna Pssk 6 4 6 5 5 6 6 5 43 21 14  B 140:- 



 3 Håkan Calsnes Össeby Pk 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 43 20 17  B 110:- 
 4 Magnus Paldanius Håtuna Pssk 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 42 21 27   100:- 
 5 Ulf Fischer Katarina Psf 4 6 4 5 5 6 6 6 42 21 4 
 6 Fredrik Brandt Pk Svea Ing 1 4 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 42 20 24 
 7 Tim Forsström Bromma Pk 5 4 5 6 6 5 6 2 39 17 9 
 8 Patrik Åström Rosersberg Pk 5 5 4 6 2 5 6 5 38 20 20 
 9 Mats Adolfsson Svartsjö Psk 4 3 6 5 4 5 4 5 36 21 21 
 10 Jan Eng Pk Svea Ing 1 3 3 5 6 5 5 4 5 36 19 17 
 11 Daniel Ulrichs Atlas Copco Pk 3 4 4 6 4 4 6 4 35 19 20 
 12 Hans Öberg Svartsjö Psk 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 34 21 16 
 13 Kaj Sjöberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 34 15 6 
 14 Marcus Tapaninen Håtuna Pssk 6 3 2 4 3 6 3 5 32 18 14 
 15 Henrik Isomaa Ballongbergets Skf 3 2 3 5 4 6 5 4 32 16 6 
 16 Daniel Routuvaara Mälarhöjdens Ps 3 1 5 4 4 4 5 5 31 18 8 
 17 Kjell Björkman Gripen Pk 2 6 3 6 1 4 2 5 29 17 17 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass 2 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Joel Ingo Håtuna Pssk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 27  S 180:- 
 2 Christer Haag Svartsjö Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 21 25  S 160:- 
 3 Johan Enkvist Håtuna Pssk 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 21 29  B 140:- 
 4 Mikael Malm Össeby Pk 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 19 11  B 110:- 
 5 Magnus Granath Pk Svea Ing 1 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 45 21 29  B 110:- 
 6 Gunnar Gauert Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 45 21 22  B 110:- 
 7 Lars Andreasson Örlogsberga Sf 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 6 45 21 21  B 100:- 
 8 Henry Runsala Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 45 21 16  B 100:- 
 9 Kenneth Andersson Bålsta Ss 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 44 21 29  B 100:- 
 10 Ulf Holst Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 43 21 21  B 
 11 Johan Mattsson Katarina Psf 3 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 43 21 19  B 
 12 Johan Lindersson Pk Haningeskyttar 5 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 43 20 28  B 
 13 Mikael Bengtsson Kallhälls Pk 5 5 4 6 6 6 6 5 43 20 18  B 
 14 Henrik Matern-Lindewald Ballongbergets Skf 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 6 43 19 24  B 
 15 Amir Arsalani Gripen Pk 6 4 5 6 5 4 6 6 42 20 25 
 16 Anders Gawell Pk Svea Ing 1 6 4 4 4 6 6 5 6 41 21 11 
 17 Richard Hemmälin Mälarhöjdens Ps 3 6 6 5 6 4 5 6 41 21 11 
 18 Björn Lundh Elitskyttesällskapet Ess 5 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 41 20 14 
 19 Jonas Ögren Össeby Pk 4 6 5 6 4 6 5 5 41 20 10 
 20 Per Palmqvist Upplands Väsby Psk 3 5 6 6 6 4 6 5 41 19 11 
 21 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pssk 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 6 41 18 14 
 22 Sören Andersson Bromma Pk 5 4 4 6 6 4 6 5 40 19 26 
 23 Jan Nordqvist Telia IF Sthlm 5 5 2 5 5 6 5 6 39 18 8 
 24 Stefan Svedestad Ballongbergets Skf 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 38 21 19 
 25 Johan Sognfors Securitas Psk 5 5 3 4 6 6 4 5 38 20 11 
 26 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 5 38 19 21 
 27 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skf 5 5 0 6 6 5 5 6 38 17 18 
 28 Attila Kuru LM Ericssons Pk 5 4 3 6 4 5 5 5 37 19 9 
 29 Pierre Voltaire Elitskyttesällskapet Ess 2 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 36 18 11 
 30 Lars Berg Katarina Psf 3 3 4 6 3 5 6 5 35 19 12 
 31 Bengt Flodman Össeby Pk 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 35 18 17 
 32 Birgitta Mehlqvist Handens Psk 3 3 3 4 4 6 6 5 34 20 17 
 33 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skf 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 34 17 2 
 34 Ronnie Flodman Össeby Pk 0 2 4 4 4 5 5 5 29 15 18 
 35 Urban Sundström Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 0 6 3 4 3 3 3 26 16 4 
 36 Jonas Falk Össeby Pk 2 6 3 5 2 3 1 2 24 15 22 
 37 Alf Lundgren Handens Psk 1 4 3 3 2 2 4 3 22 15 5 



Vapengrupp C Klass 3 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 40  S 180:- 
 2 Lars Wistedt Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 37  S 160:- 
  Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 37  S 140:- 
 4 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 35  S 110:- 
 5 Roger Björkman Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 30  S 110:- 
 6 Lars Almgren Uppsala Hvf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 29  S 110:- 
 7 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 19  S 100:- 
 8 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 27  S 100:- 
 9 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Hvf 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 22  S 100:- 
 10 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns APK 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 19  S 100:- 
 11 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 17  S 
 12 Robert Johansson Atlas Copco Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 15  S 
 13 Einar Karlsson Grödinge Psk 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 13  S 
 14 John Falk Össeby Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 10  S 
 15 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 21 30  B 
 16 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 21 14  B 
 17 Martin Selander Oxelösunds Pk 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 45 21 33  B 
 18 Benny Östlund Svartsjö Psk 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 45 21 33  B 
 19 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 45 21 33  B 
 20 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Ps 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 6 45 21 31  B 
 21 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 45 21 30  B 
 22 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 4 45 21 27  B 
 23 Adam Ström Handens Psk 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 21 22  B 
 24 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 4 6 6 6 6 6 45 20 31  B 
 25 Leif Åkesson Atlas Copco Pk 6 5 4 6 6 6 6 6 45 20 25  B 
 26 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets Skf 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 44 21 18  B 
 27 Lasse Björn Svartsjö Psk 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 44 20 24  B 
 28 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 4 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 44 20 8  B 
 29 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 5 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 43 19 24  B 
 30 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Ps 3 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 41 20 28 
 31 Anders Morberg Lunda Skf 5 3 5 6 5 5 6 6 41 20 7 
 32 Michael Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 4 5 6 6 4 5 4 6 40 20 31 
 33 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 3 5 6 6 5 6 5 40 20 28 
 34 Lars Hellman Lövsta Skf 4 3 5 6 6 5 6 5 40 20 10 
 35 Christer Östlundh Tyresö Skf 4 3 6 6 5 4 6 5 39 21 22 
 36 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 4 6 6 6 6 1 5 5 39 19 13 
 37 Robert Busk Älvkarleby Pk 5 2 5 6 3 6 6 5 38 20 17 
 38 Kent Önerud Bålsta Ss 6 5 4 3 5 4 6 4 37 18 6 
 39 Peter Åberg Lunda Skf 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 37 18 3 
 40 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass D1 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Anna -Lena Kristiansen Sthlms Polisens Skf 5 5 2 5 2 5 5 4 33 17 13   100:- 
 

Vapengrupp C Klass D2 

 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Jenny Söderman Össeby Pk 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 5 41 21 11   170:- 
 2 Ann Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skf 5 4 4 6 5 6 5 6 41 20 11   130:- 
 3 Inger Nygård Ballongbergets Skf 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 40 20 21 
 4 Kerstin Andersson Södertälje Pk 6 4 5 6 4 4 4 6 39 17 3 
 5 Kickie Svedberg Handens Psk 5 3 5 6 4 4 3 5 35 20 21 
 6 Jeanette Grünstein Grödinge Psk 2 4 5 5 5 4 3 6 34 19 12 
 7 Susanne Larsson Katarina Psf 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 30 18 15 



 8 Eva Berggren Pk Svea Ing 1 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 6 29 16 6 
 9 Annika Hedberg Atlas Copco Pk 1 2 2 6 5 3 3 3 25 14 15 
 10 Ann-Katrin Duräng Grödinge Psk 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 7 5 0 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass D3 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skf 6 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 44 21 29  B 120:- 
 2 Camilla Dahlgren Bålsta Ss 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 44 20 27  B 
 3 Maud Rylander Sthlms Polisens Skf 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 6 43 19 27  B 
 4 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 3 4 6 6 5 6 6 3 39 20 12 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass Jun 

 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Mattias Hellman Lövsta Skf 0 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 39 18 9   100:- 
 2 Erica Carlsson Lövsta Skf 2 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 10 8 0 
 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass Vy 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 21 23  S 140:- 
 2 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skf 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 43 20 36  B 120:- 
 3 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericssons Pk 6 6 4 5 6 4 6 6 43 19 24  B 100:- 
 4 Basti Naumann Lidingö Ssk 6 6 5 6 6 6 3 5 43 19 19  B 
 5 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 43 19 13  B 
 6 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 42 19 14 
 7 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 42 19 12 
 8 Kjell Sundell Håtuna Pssk 2 6 4 6 5 6 5 4 38 17 33 
 9 Kjell Larsson Katarina Psf 4 3 4 5 6 6 4 5 37 21 27 
 10 Ulf Hansson Lövsta Skf 5 3 2 4 4 5 6 5 34 17 13 
 11 Olle Holmberg Södertälje Pk 2 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 32 18 7 
 12 Ulf Starner Sthlms Polisens Skf 5 3 1 4 2 6 4 4 29 15 20 
 
Vapengrupp C Klass Vä 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Stig Arksand Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 21 31  S 140:- 
 2 Harry Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 43 20 21  B 100:- 
 3 Paula Janver Katarina Psf 5 6 2 6 6 6 6 6 43 19 23  B 
 4 Bo Beckman Lövsta Skf 3 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 42 19 21 
 5 Göran Wagner Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 5 0 6 5 39 18 11 
 6 Sune Janver Katarina Psf 6 6 5 3 5 3 5 5 38 19 10 
 7 Hans Andersson Salems Pk 4 3 6 6 4 3 4 6 36 19 8 
 8 Leif Nordgren Lövsta Skf 3 3 6 6 4 2 3 5 32 17 1 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 1 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Kaj Sjöberg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 3 6 6 4 6 6 6 42 21 13   120:- 
 2 Tim Forsström Bromma Pk 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 35 19 9 
 3 Patrik Åström Rosersberg Pk 3 2 4 5 2 5 5 5 31 18 11 
 4 Peter Nordlund Handens Psk 2 1 2 6 3 4 4 4 26 16 10 



Vapengrupp R Klass 2 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
  
 1 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 5 3 6 5 6 6 6 6 43 21 16   150:- 
 2 Anders Gawell Pk Svea Ing 1 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 5 43 20 12   120:- 
 3 Kenneth Andersson Bålsta Ss 4 4 6 6 4 4 5 6 39 21 19   110:- 
 4 Ann Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skf 4 2 4 6 6 5 6 6 39 20 17   100:- 
 5 Sören Andersson Bromma Pk 4 2 4 6 6 4 6 5 37 20 25    
 6 Björn Lundh Elitskyttesällskapet Ess 6 4 3 5 6 3 5 4 36 17 4 
 7 Ulf Holst Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 6 3 4 5 2 4 4 33 18 8 
 8 Birger Svensson Lövsta Skf 3 4 6 5 5 2 5 0 30 17 14 
 9 Mats Mehlqvist Handens Psk 3 2 4 4 6 2 3 5 29 18 7 
 10 Henry Runsala Atlas Copco Pk 1 3 2 5 3 4 5 4 27 14 8 
 11 Lars Berg Katarina Psf 1 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 26 16 15 
 12 Kickie Svedberg Handens Psk 6 1 2 3 5 4 1 4 26 14 6 
 13 Richard Cahlén Grödinge Psk 2 3 4 3 3 1 5 5 26 14 4 
 14 Per Palmqvist Upplands Väsby Psk 2 3 1 3 4 2 6 4 25 15 4 
 15 Alf Lundgren Handens Psk 2 1 4 1 3 2 3 4 20 16 1 
 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 3 
 Plac. Namn Klubb T F P  M 
 1 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 21 44  S 170:- 
 2 Roger Björkman Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 47 21 38  S 150:- 
 3 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 47 21 33  S 130:- 
 4 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 21 31  S 120:- 
 5 Lars Wistedt Bålsta Ss 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 47 21 29  S 110:- 
 6 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 20 35  S 110:- 
 7 Benny Östlund Svartsjö Psk 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 21 37  B 100:- 
 8 Robert Johansson Atlas Copco Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 21 37  B 100:- 
 9 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 21 35  B  
 10 Martin Selander Oxelösunds Pk 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 46 21 22  B  
 11 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skf 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 46 19 27  B 
 12 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Ps 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 21 31  B 
 13 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Ps 4 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 45 21 26  B 
 14 Michael Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 6 45 20 30  B 
 15 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 45 20 4  B 
 16 Patrik Skottke Lövsta Skf 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 45 19 26  B 
 17 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skf 3 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 44 21 38  B 
 18 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 6 44 20 25  B 
 19 Daniel Eriksson Lövsta Skf 5 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 44 20 16  B 
 20 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 6 44 19 15  B 
 21 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Ss 4 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 43 20 27 
 22 Camilla Dahlgren Bålsta Ss 6 3 6 6 6 6 5 5 43 20 22 
 23 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns APK 6 4 6 6 6 5 6 4 43 19 15 
 24 Lasse Björn Svartsjö Psk 3 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 42 21 14 
 25 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 5 4 5 5 6 6 6 5 42 21 11 
 26 Kent Önerud Bålsta Ss 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 4 41 21 15 
 27 Nils-Ove Gustafsson Bålsta Ss 6 4 6 4 5 6 5 5 41 20 12 
 28 John Falk Össeby Pk 6 4 6 6 4 5 5 4 40 21 18 
 29 Johan Tavaststjerna Pk Haningeskyttar 4 2 6 6 6 6 4 6 40 20 7 
 30 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Hvf 2 5 6 5 6 4 5 6 39 21 22 
 31 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Ss 4 3 6 6 5 4 6 5 39 21 19 
 32 Lars Almgren Uppsala Hvf 6 3 6 6 5 5 3 5 39 19 21 
 33 Adam Ström Handens Psk 0 1 3 5 6 4 5 4 28 14 2 

 

 

 



Lag tävling 
 

 1. Bålsta Ss Lag 1 144 63 104 Medaljer 
  Roger Björkman  48 21 30 
  Lars Wistedt  48 21 37 
  Mikael Eriksson  48 21 37 
 

 2. Katarina Psf Lag 1 138 61 86 Medaljer 
  Stig Arksand 48 21 31 
  Paula Janver 43 19 23 
  Johan Högfeldt 47 21 32 

 

4. Bålsta Ss Lag 2 137 62 73  Medaljer 
  Daniel Svahn 48 21 19 
  Magnus Nilsson 45 21 27 
 Camilla Dahlgren 44 20 27     
 
3. Össeby Pk Lag 1 137 62 44   
  Björn Pettersson 47 21 17 
  John Falk 47 21 10 
  Håkan Calsnes 43 20 17 

 

 5. Atlas Copco Pk Lag 1 130 61 55 
  Ronnie Hellström 45 21 19 
  Janne Engström 38 19 21 
  Robert Johansson 47 21 15 

 

 6. Atlas Copco Pk Lag 2 125 60 61 
  Daniel Ulrichs  35 19 20 
  Henry Runsala  45 21 16 
  Leif Åkesson  45 20 25 

 

 7. Bålsta Ss Lag 3 124 58 48 
  Nils-Ove  Gustafsson 43 19 13 
  Kent Önerud 37 18 6 
  Kenneth Andersson 44 21 29 

 

8. Össeby pk Lag 2 121 59 32 
  Jonas Ögren 41 20 10 
  Göran Wagner 39 18 11 
  Jenny Söderman 41 21 11 
 

 9. Lövsta lag 2 119 57 67 
  Magnus Blix 37 19 22 
  Mattias Hellman 39 18 9 
  Stig Nyberg 43 20 36 

 

10. Mälarhöjdens Ps Lag 1 114 58 56 
  Urban Sundström 26 16 4 
  Johan Jändel-Holst 45 21 31 
  Ulf  Holst 43 21 21 

 



11. Södertälje Pk Lag 1 114 54 34 
  Olle Holmberg 32 18 7 
  Kerstin Andersson 39 17 3 
  Per     Larsén 43 19 24 

 

12. Mälarhöjdens Ps Lag 2 112 59 47 
  Daniel Routuvaara 31 18 8 
  Per  Bjurneliuz 40 20 28 
  Richard Hemmälin 41 21 11 

 

13. Katarina Psf Lag 2 109 60 46 
  Susanne Larsson 30 18 15 
  Ulf  Fischer 42 21 4 
  Kjell Larsson 37 21 27 

 

14. Pk Svea Ing 1 Lag 1 105 55 52 
  Anders Gawell 41 21 11 
  Fredrik Brandt 35 17 26 
  Magnus Granath 29 17 15 

 

15. Handens Psk Lag 2 102 56 48 
  Kickie Svedberg 35 20 21 
  Adam Ström 45 21 22 
  Alf  Lundgren 22 15 5 

 

16. Handens Psk Lag 1 101 53 33 
  Peter Nordlund 31 14 2 
  Mats Mehlqvist 36 19 14 
  Birgitta Mehlqvist 34 20 17 

 

17. Lövsta lag 1 100 44 75 
  Pelle Carlsson 48 21 40 
  Håkan Björn 4 2 0 
  Niclas Blomgren 48 21 35 

 

18. Pk Svea Ing 1 Lag 2 90 47 10 
  Gunnar Berggren 28 14 0 
  Eva Berggren 29 16 6 
  Gunnar Johnson 33 17 4 

 

19. Katarina Psf Lag 3 78 40 31 
  Johan Mattsson 43 21 19 
  Lars Berg 35 19 12 

 

 

 


